
,t,: 

.", ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 

i> GREG ABBOTT 

June 7, 2011
i
. 
\' 

Ms. Lillian G\lillen Graham 
Assistant City Attomey 
City of Mesq\lite 
P.O. Box 850137 
Mesquite, T~*as 75185-0U7. 
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Dear Ms. Graham: 
',;. 

0R2011-08040 

You ask whgther certain infonnation is subject to required public disclosme under the 
Public Infon~ationAct (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Govenmlent Code. Yomrequestwas 
assigned ID# 424820. 

The Mesquite Police Depmiment (the "department") received a request for a specified call 
sheet. You st~te some ofthe requested infonnation either has been or will be released. You 
claim the l,~:est of the requested infonnation is excepted from disclosme under 
sections 552) Oland 552,13 0 ofthe Govenllnent Code. We have considered the exceptions 
you claim mi4 reviewed the infol111ation you submitted. 

Section 552. fb 1 ofthe GovetmhenfCode e~cepts from distIbsute "infol111ation considered 
to be confideiltial by law, either c011stitutional, statutory, or by judicial decision." Gov't 
Code § 552.101. TIns exception encompasses information other statutes make confidential. 
Chapter 772qfthe Health and Safety Code authorizes the development oflocal emergency 
communications districts. Sections 772.118, 772.218 mld 772.318 m'e applicable to 
emergency 9:t11 districts established in accordance with chapter 772. See Open Records 
Decision Nd,' 649 (1996). These sections make the originating telephone 11lmlbers and 
addresses 6:t'911 callers that are fumished by a service supplier confidential. Id. at 2. 
Section 772J118 applies to an emergency conlllllnncation district for a county with a 
pop'ulation oLmore than two million. You state the City of Mesquite is pmi of an emergency 
conulllmication district established under section 772.118. You state the telephone number 
you have ma.Hced was fL1111ished by a 911 service supplier. Based on yom representations, 
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we conclude' the depaIiment must withhold the marked telephone number lmder 
section 552.101 of the GovenU1lent Code in conjunction with section 772.118 of the Health 
and Safety Code.' 

Section 552.130 ofthe Govenunent Code excepts £i-om disclosure infol1nation relating to a 
motor vehick title or registration issued by all agency of this state. See Gov't Code 
§ 552.130( a)(2). We agree the department must withhold the Texas license plate numbers 
you have marked under section 552.130.2 

In summary~ the department must withhold the marked telephone l1lunber lmder 
section 552.1Q1 of the Govenunent Code in conjunction with section 772.118 of the Health 
and Safety Code and the marked Texas license plate l1lmlbers lmder section 552.130 ofthe 
GovenU1lent Code. 

This letter ruling is limited to the paIiicular infonnation at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determinatiol1)regarding any other infonnation or any other circlUnstances. 

(1 

This ruling t~-iggers ilnpOliant deadlines regarding the rights aIld responsibilities of the 
govenU1lentahbody and ofthe requestor. For more infol1nation conceming those rights and 
responsibiliti<fs, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.us/openlindex orl.php, 
or call the ~Qffice of the Attomey General's Open Goveml11ent Hotline, toll £i-ee, 
at (877) 673~6839. Questions conceming the allowable charges for providing public 
inf0111lationlt.nder the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
the Attomey General, toll free, at (888) 672-6787. 

lles W. MqlTis, III 
Assistant Attomey General 
Open Record~,Division 

JWM/em!,' 

lAs we'~re able to make this determination, we do not address yom claimtmder section 771.061 of 
the Health and Safety Code. 

"We not,e Open Records Decision No. 684 (2009) is a previous determination issued by tIllS office 
authorizing all 'govel11111ental bodies to withhold ten categories of illfol111ation without the necessity of 
requesting an attorney general decision, including a Texas license plate 11lunber tmder section 552.130 of the 
GOVel11111ent Colle. 
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Ref: ID# 424820 

Ene: Submitted documents 
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c: Requ~stor 
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